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Statistical Information 

 Number of Institutions Affiliated to the University 

Type of Colleges Total Permanent Temporary 

Arts, Science and Commerce 146 109 37 

Law 7 3 4 

Medicine 0 0 0 

Engineering 38 4 34 

Education 38 8 30 

Management 20 0 20 

Others    

1. Non-Conventional 1 0 1 

2. Interior Design 2 0 2 

3. Lalit Kala and Natya Tantra 1 0 1 

4. BBA/BCA/MCA 5 0 5 

5. D.M.L.T 1 0 1 

6. B.S.W/M.S.W 1 1 0 

7. B.P.Ed 4 0 4 

8. Pharmacy 15 4 11 

9. Recognized Institute 1 1 0 

Total 280 130 150 
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 Academic Programmes offered by the University  

Departments 
 

Programmes Number 

UG 
04 

PG 
32 

Integrated Masters 
01 

M.Phil 
26 

Ph.D 
32 

Integrated Ph.D 
00 

Certificate 
07 

Diploma/ PG 
30 

Any Other 
00 

Total 
 

 

132 
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 Number of Positions in the University as on 31 March, 2014 

 

 
Positions 

 
Teaching Faculty 

 

 
Non-

Teaching 
Staff 

 
Teaching 

Staff 

Professor Associate 
Professor 

Assistant 
Professor 

a) Sanctioned by the  
     UGC/ University/    
     State Government 

 

 
 

40 

 
 

46 

 
 

125 

 
 

550 

 
 

154 

b) Self Supporting   
     Courses 
 

 
01 

 
02 

 
39 

 
00 

 
00 

     Recruited 
 

 
25 

 
28 

 
106 

 
499 

 
79 

    Yet to Recruit 
 

 
15 

 
18 

 
19 

 
51 

 
75 

   Number of Persons     
   working on contract    
   basis 
 

 
 

00 

 
 

00 

 
 

53 

 
281 

 (Daily 
wages) 

 
30 

(Daily 
wages) 
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 Admitted Students Statistical Information for Affiliated   

Colleges and University Departments 2013-2014 
 

 
 

Faculty 

    
Affiliated Colleges 

 

 
University 

Department 

 
 

Grand 
Total Total 

Male 
Total 

Female 
 

Total 
Male 

Total 
Female 

ARTS,SOCIAL SCIENCES & FINE ART 
 

 
39935 

 
36674 

 
668 

 
485 

 
77762 

COMMERCE 
 

 
19444 

 
20880 

 
164 

 
116 

 
40604 

SCIENCE 
 

 
15546 

 
16891 

 
761 

 
944 

 
34142 

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
 

 
28824 

 
12856 

 
777 

 
511 

 
42968 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
 

 
2543 

 
2994 

 
133 

 
175 

 
5845 

MANAGEMENT 
 

 
2536 

 
1936 

 
63 

 
49 

 
4584 

PHARMACY 
 

 
1999 

 
2364 

 
00 

 
00 

 
4363 

LAW 
 

 
1585 

 
1336 

 
36 

 
54 

 
3011 

EDUCATION 
 

 
1297 

 
2422 

 
21 

 
34 

 
3774 

OTHER COURSES IF ANY 
 

 
123 

 
162 

 
00 

 
00 

 
285 

CERTIFICATE OR DIPLOMA COURSES 
 

 
336 

 
530 

 
280 

 
101 

 
1247 

Total 
 

114168 
 

99045 
 

2903 
 

2469 
 

218585 

Note-Excluding Distance Education Students.                                          
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 Auditorium/Seminar Halls on Campus 
 

 
Auditorium/ Meeting Room accommodation 

 

 
Capacity 

Language Building Auditorium Hall 
 

 

368 Seats 

Physical Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

250 Seats 

Shahu Senate Hall 
 

 

350 Seats 

Humanities Building Auditorium Hall 
 

 

250 Seats 

Education Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

150 Seats 

Geography Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

300 Seats 

Mathematics Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

150 Seats 

Music and Dramatics Department Auditorium Hall 
 

 

100 Seats 

Economics Department Conference Hall 
 

 

30 Seats 

Adult Education Department Conference Hall 
 

 

20 Seats 

Administrative Building Meeting Hall 
 

 

8 Seats 

Administrative Building Management Council Hall 
 

 

50 Seats 

Lok Kala Development Centre.(Convocation Hall) 
 

 

4000 Seats 

 


