

Estd:1962 B Accredited By NAAC

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

.....

Statistical Information

Number of Institutions Affiliated to the University

Type of Colleges	Total	Permanent	Temporary
Arts, Science and Commerce	146	109	37
Law	7	3	4
Medicine	0	0	0
Engineering	38	4	34
Education	38	8	30
Management	20	0	20
Others			
1. Non-Conventional	1	0	1
2. Interior Design	2	0	2
3. Lalit Kala and Natya Tantra	1	0	1
4. BBA/BCA/MCA	5	0	5
5. D.M.L.T	1	0	1
6. B.S.W/M.S.W	1	1	0
7. B.P.Ed	4	0	4
8. Pharmacy	15	4	11
9. Recognized Institute	1	1	0
Total	280	130	150

Academic Programmes offered by the University Departments

Programmes	Number
UG	04
PG	32
Integrated Masters	01
M.Phil	26
Ph.D	32
Integrated Ph.D	00
Certificate	07
Diploma/ PG	30
Any Other	00
Total	132

❖ Number of Positions in the University as on 31 March, 2014

Positions	Teaching Faculty			Non- Teaching Staff	Teaching Staff
	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor		
a) Sanctioned by the UGC/ University/ State Government	40	46	125	550	154
b) Self Supporting Courses	01	02	39	00	00
Recruited	25	28	106	499	79
Yet to Recruit	15	18	19	51	75
Number of Persons working on contract basis	00	00	53	281 (Daily wages)	30 (Daily wages)

Admitted Students Statistical Information for Affiliated Colleges and University Departments 2013-2014

Faculty	Affiliated Colleges		University Department		Grand
	Total Male	Total Female	Total Male	Total Female	Total
ARTS,SOCIAL SCIENCES & FINE ART	39935	36674	668	485	77762
COMMERCE	19444	20880	164	116	40604
SCIENCE	15546	16891	761	944	34142
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	28824	12856	777	511	42968
COMPUTER SCIENCE	2543	2994	133	175	5845
MANAGEMENT	2536	1936	63	49	4584
PHARMACY	1999	2364	00	00	4363
LAW	1585	1336	36	54	3011
EDUCATION	1297	2422	21	34	3774
OTHER COURSES IF ANY	123	162	00	00	285
CERTIFICATE OR DIPLOMA COURSES	336	530	280	101	1247
Total	114168	99045	2903	2469	218585

Note-Excluding Distance Education Students.

❖ Auditorium/Seminar Halls on Campus

Auditorium/ Meeting Room accommodation	Capacity	
Language Building Auditorium Hall	368 Seats	
Physical Department Auditorium Hall	250 Seats	
Shahu Senate Hall	350 Seats	
Humanities Building Auditorium Hall	250 Seats	
Education Department Auditorium Hall	150 Seats	
Geography Department Auditorium Hall	300 Seats	
Mathematics Department Auditorium Hall	150 Seats	
Music and Dramatics Department Auditorium Hall	100 Seats	
Economics Department Conference Hall	30 Seats	
Adult Education Department Conference Hall	20 Seats	
Administrative Building Meeting Hall	8 Seats	
Administrative Building Management Council Hall	50 Seats	
Lok Kala Development Centre.(Convocation Hall)	4000 Seats	